
2022-2023 Oakland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Moore, Jalen 29-29 1102 38.0 164-383 .428 37-139 .266 204-243 .840 16 96 112 3.9 51 0 162 99 3 66 569 19.6
04 Townsend, Trey 32-32 1159 36.2 212-409 .518 20-52 .385 84-114 .737 72 170 242 7.6 67 2 49 68 33 33 528 16.5
01 Hervey, Keaton 32-32 1063 33.2 129-265 .487 35-86 .407 80-103 .777 59 155 214 6.7 76 2 29 34 11 19 373 11.7
11 Lampman, Blake 28-24 959 34.3 92-276 .333 68-216 .315 28-40 .700 13 63 76 2.7 54 1 48 31 14 52 280 10.0
03 Watts, Rocket 29-29 767 26.4 97-259 .375 33-124 .266 26-42 .619 19 60 79 2.7 42 0 36 29 2 29 253 8.7
23 Conway, Chris 32-7 491 15.3 62-92 .674 0-2 .000 19-25 .760 28 57 85 2.7 60 3 11 17 14 7 143 4.5
13 Price, Osei 32-1 521 16.3 33-84 .393 21-59 .356 12-15 .800 15 36 51 1.6 47 1 20 18 4 17 99 3.1
00 Bowman II, Lorne 12-0 83 6.9 11-37 .297 7-23 .304 6-6 1.000 0 12 12 1.0 8 0 11 8 0 3 35 2.9
02 Shepherd, Will 24-6 184 7.7 16-50 .320 10-34 .294 5-6 .833 13 14 27 1.1 24 0 5 3 1 6 47 2.0
14 Parker, Brody 19-0 118 6.2 5-27 .185 1-13 .077 2-4 .500 1 10 11 0.6 15 0 10 13 0 3 13 0.7
44 Deng, Chuol 13-0 42 3.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 0.9 0 0 1 2 1 2 6 0.5
24 Sherman, Darius 14-0 36 2.6 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 0.3 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 0.1
Total 32 6525 203.9 823-1891 .435 232-752 .309 469-604 .776 268 709 977 30.5 448 9 383 340 84 239 2347 73.34
Opponents 6525 203.9 912-1949 .468 283-769 .368 335-442 .758 345 828 1173 36.7 536 9 563 438 93 184 2442 76.31

Team Statistics Oak OPP
SCORING 2347 2442
    Points Per Game 73.3 76.3
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1891 912-1949
    Field Goal Pct .435 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-752 283-769
    3PT FG Pct .309 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 469-604 335-442
    FT Pct .776 .758
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 10.5
REBOUNDS 977 1173
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 383 563
    Assists Per Game 12.0 17.6
TURNOVERS 340 438
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 239 184
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.8
BLOCKS 84 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 33,199 66,715
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,371 15-4,448
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-166

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oakland 1085 1223 39 2347
Opponents 1156 1249 37 2442

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 DEFIANCE W 92-27 1,065
11/11/22 BOWLING GREEN L 82-87 2,459
11/13/22 OKLAHOMA ST. L 62-91 3,651
11/16/22 at Toledo L 90-112 4,115
11/19/22 EASTERN MICH. W (OT) 92-90 4,059
11/25/22 vs Long Beach St. L 70-78 0
11/26/22 vs San Jose St. L 67-80 239
11/27/22 vs Missouri St. L 64-76 260

* 12/01/22 at Cleveland St. L 64-80 1,671
* 12/03/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne L (OT) 73-79 1,017

12/06/22 at Syracuse L 66-95 17,368
12/18/22 at Boise St. L 57-77 7,715
12/21/22 at Michigan St. L 54-67 14,797

* 12/29/22 MILWAUKEE W 83-61 2,063
* 12/31/22 GREEN BAY W 81-65 1,901
* 01/06/23 at Northern Ky. W 64-63 2,575
* 01/08/23 at Wright St. W 75-73 3,104
* 01/12/23 ROBERT MORRIS W 69-65 2,081
* 01/14/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 69-85 2,342
* 01/19/23 at IUPUI W (OT) 83-77 818
* 01/23/23 at Detroit Mercy W 76-67 2,553
* 01/27/23 at Youngstown St. L 73-77 3,801
* 01/29/23 at Robert Morris L 63-68 1,301
* 02/02/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 73-82 2,569
* 02/04/23 CLEVELAND ST. W (OT) 92-89 3,185
* 02/09/23 at Green Bay W 59-47 1,401
* 02/11/23 at Milwaukee L (OT) 77-80 1,807
* 02/15/23 IUPUI W 85-81 1,734
* 02/17/23 DETROIT MERCY L 74-96 3,942
* 02/23/23 WRIGHT ST. W 75-68 2,148
* 02/25/23 NORTHERN KY. L 69-78 0

03/02/23 at Northern Ky. L 74-81 2,672

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Oakland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Moore, Jalen 20-20 773 38.7 127-282 .450 29-100 .290 169-199 .849 12 75 87 4.4 36 0 104 64 1 55 452 22.6
04 Townsend, Trey 20-20 729 36.5 118-232 .509 7-21 .333 59-74 .797 42 120 162 8.1 47 2 30 46 23 26 302 15.1
01 Hervey, Keaton 20-20 665 33.3 75-157 .478 19-50 .380 43-55 .782 38 89 127 6.4 47 1 18 25 6 12 212 10.6
03 Watts, Rocket 17-17 495 29.1 66-167 .395 21-77 .273 20-27 .741 14 40 54 3.2 30 0 17 11 2 19 173 10.2
11 Lampman, Blake 17-17 612 36.0 53-167 .317 40-131 .305 15-21 .714 9 34 43 2.5 31 1 29 19 11 31 161 9.5
23 Conway, Chris 20-5 335 16.8 46-62 .742 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 22 34 56 2.8 41 1 9 11 10 4 104 5.2
13 Price, Osei 20-0 318 15.9 16-53 .302 10-37 .270 3-4 .750 11 24 35 1.8 23 0 11 9 3 10 45 2.3
00 Bowman II, Lorne 4-0 23 5.8 2-11 .182 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.5
02 Shepherd, Will 13-1 66 5.1 4-17 .235 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.5 10 0 0 2 0 1 10 0.8
14 Parker, Brody 16-0 62 3.9 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 8 8 0.5 11 0 6 8 0 0 9 0.6
44 Deng, Chuol 7-0 12 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
24 Sherman, Darius 6-0 10 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2
Total 20 4100 205.0 511-1162 .440 131-438 .299 324-403 .804 166 445 611 30.6 280 5 224 211 56 159 1477 73.85
Opponents 4100 205.0 552-1219 .453 166-478 .347 211-262 .805 217 485 702 35.1 341 7 334 277 57 110 1481 74.05

Team Statistics Oak OPP
SCORING 1477 1481
    Points Per Game 73.9 74.1
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 511-1162 552-1219
    Field Goal Pct .440 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-438 166-478
    3PT FG Pct .299 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-403 211-262
    FT Pct .804 .805
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 10.6
REBOUNDS 611 702
    Rebounds Per Game 30.6 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 224 334
    Assists Per Game 11.2 16.7
TURNOVERS 211 277
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 159 110
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.5
BLOCKS 56 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 21,965 20,048
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,197 10-2,005
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oakland 696 752 29 1477
Opponents 701 751 29 1481

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Cleveland St. L 64-80 1671
12/03/22 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L (OT) 73-79 1017
12/29/22 MILWAUKEE W 83-61 2063
12/31/22 GREEN BAY W 81-65 1901
01/06/23 at  Northern Ky. W 64-63 2575
01/08/23 at  Wright St. W 75-73 3104
01/12/23 ROBERT MORRIS W 69-65 2081
01/14/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 69-85 2342
01/19/23 at  IUPUI W (OT) 83-77 818
01/23/23 at  Detroit Mercy W 76-67 2553
01/27/23 at  Youngstown St. L 73-77 3801
01/29/23 at  Robert Morris L 63-68 1301
02/02/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 73-82 2569
02/04/23 CLEVELAND ST. W (OT) 92-89 3185
02/09/23 at  Green Bay W 59-47 1401
02/11/23 at  Milwaukee L (OT) 77-80 1807
02/15/23 IUPUI W 85-81 1734
02/17/23 DETROIT MERCY L 74-96 3942
02/23/23 WRIGHT ST. W 75-68 2148
02/25/23 NORTHERN KY. L 69-78 0


